
RESOLUTION NO.  2022-08-____ (R) 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, 

TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CHANGE 

ORDER WITH SIERRA-CEDAR, LLC., DEDICATING ADDITIONAL TIME 

AND RESOUCES TO THE ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING 

PROJECT (IT1007) AND AUTHORIZES AN ADDITIONAL $100,000 IN 

CONTINGENCY FOR ANY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGES  
 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, determined a need for 
Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) software to replace the current 
NaviLine system; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Oracle Cloud product requires the services of a specialized vendor with 
explicit experience in software implementation; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City has contracted with Sierra-Cedar, LLC for the required services to 
implement the ERP software; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional time and resources are necessary for high-quality system design 
and critical data conversions to the new Oracle Cloud ERP system. 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT: 
 
Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a change order with 

Sierra-Cedar, LLC in the amount of $1,767,844 and authorizes an additional 
$100,000 for any necessary supplemental agreements. 

 
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of 

passage and is so resolved. 
 

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2022. 
 

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS 
 
 
       

GEORGE C. FULLER 
Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
       
EMPRESS DRANE 
City Secretary 
JOSHUA STEVENSON 
Deputy City Secretary 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
       
MARK S. HOUSER 
City Attorney 


